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HEMADRI CEMENTS LIMITED 

Admin. Office: No 3, Veerasamy Street, III Floor, West Mambalam, Chennai - 600033 
CIN: L26942AP1981PLC002995 

EmaiIID: cs@hemadricements.com 
Website: www.hemadricements.com 

Date: 01.08.2024 

BSE Limited 
Corporate Relationship Department, 
2nd Floor, New Trading Wing, 
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, 
Dalal Street , Mumbai - 400001. 

Dear Sir / Madam, 

Scrip code: 502133; ISIN: INE07BK01011 

Subject: - Disclosure under Regulation 44 of SEBI (LDDR) Regulations, 2015; E
Voting results of the 42"' Annual General Meeting{AGM). 

Pursuant to Regulation 44(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015, please find the attached 

• The E-Voting results of the 42"' AGM of the Company held on Wednesday, 31" day of 
July 2024 at 3:00 P.M through virtual mode enclosed as Annexure-1. 

• The Scrutinizer Report is enclosed as Annexure-2 

This is for your kind infonnation and record. 

Thanking You, 

Yours faithfully 
For HEMADRI CEMENTS LIMITED 

KRISH NARAYANAN 
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER 

Regd.Office & Factory: Vedari Village-52 1 457, Jaggaiahpet Mandai, Krishna District., A.P.(India) 
Phone: 08678-284538 



ANNEXURE-1 
Import XMl 

General information about company 

Scrip code 

NSE Symbol 

MSEI Symbol 

IslN 

Name of the company 

Type of meeting 

Date of the meeting /Iast day of receipt of 

postal ballot forms (in case of Postal Ballot) 

Start time of the meeting 

End time of the meeting 

502133 

NOTLIsTED 

NOTLIsTED 

INE07BK01011 

HEMAORI CEMENTS LIMITED 

AGM 

31-07-2024 

03:00 PM 

03:16 PM 



Scrutinizer Details 
Name of the Scrutinizer 

-----------------1 
N. Ramanathan 

~-'----I 

Firms Name Mis. S Dhanapal & Associates lLP 

Qualification C5 

Membership Number 6665 

Date of Board Meeting in which appointed 05-07-2024 

Date of Issuance of Report to the company 31-07-2024 



, 
Validate 

Voting results 
Record date 

Total number of shareholders on record date 

No. of shareholders present in the meeting either in person or through proxy 

a) Promoters and Promoter group 

b) Public 

No. of shareholders attended the meeting through video conferencing 

a) Promoters and Promoter group 

b) Public 

No. of resolution passed in the meeting 

Disclosure of notes on voting results 

24-07-2024 

8431 

Add Notes 

o 
o 

3 

40 

4 



- Resolution (1) 
Resolut ion requ ired: (O rdinary I Sped",) 

Whether promoter/promgter group are interested in the agenda/resoluti,;,"? 

Category Mode of voting 

E·Votlng 

Promgter and Poll 

Promoter Group PostalSallot (if applicable) 

Tota l 

E-Voting 

Public- Poll 

Institutions Posta l 8allot (if applicable) 

Tota l 

E·Voting 

PubliC- Non Poll 
Institutions Posta l 8allot (if applicable) 

Tota l 

Tota l 

• this fields are optional 

Description of resolution considered 

No. of sh,lres held 

1'1 

4422793 

4422793 

>000 

>000 

2246207 

2246207 

6670000 

No.olvotH 
polled 

1'1 
3926360 

0 

0 

3926360 

0 

0 

0 

0 

4236L2 

0 

0 

423612 

4349972 

Details of Invalid Votes 
Category No. of Votes 

Promoter and Promoter Group 

Public Insitutions 

Public - Non Ins ltutions 

Ordinary 

No 

Adoption of the Financial Statements of the company IOf the year 

ended 31st March 2024 induding the Report of Auditors & Board of Directors thereon 

" of Votes polled No. of votes - In 
on outstanding 

No. 01 votes
againsl 

shares 
favour 

(3)=((2)/(1)]"100 1'1 lSI 

88.7756 3926360 0 

0.0000 0 0 

0.0000 0 0 

88,7756 3926360 0 

0.0000 0 0 

0.0000 0 0 

0.0000 0 0 

0.0000 0 0 

18.8590 423602 " 0.0000 0 0 

0.0000 0 0 

18.8590 423602 " &5 .2170 4349962 " Whethe r resolution is Pass or Not. 

Disclosure 01 notes on resolution 

" 0' votes In % 01 Votes 
favour on votes against on votes 

polled poll ed 

(6):[(4)/(2)]"100 (1):[(5)/(2)]"100 

100.0000 0.0000 

0 0 

0 0 

100. 0.0000 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0.0000 0.0000 

99,9976 0.0024 

0 0 

0 0 

99.9976 0.0024 

99.9998 0.0002 

V" 

Add NOles 



Resolution (2) 
Resolution required : (Ordinary I Special) 

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution? 

category Mode of lIoting 

E-Voting 

Promoter and Poll 
Promoter Group Postal Ballot (if app licable) 

Total 

E-Voting 

Public- Poll 
Institutions Postal Ballol (if applicable) 

Total 

E-Voting 

Public- Non Poll 
Institutions Postal Ballot (if applicable l 

Total 

Total 

• tl"lis fields are optional 

Description of resolution considered 

No. of shares held 

11) 

4422793 

4422793 

1000 

1000 

2246207 

2246207 

6670000 

No. of votes 
polled 

)2) 

3926360 

0 

0 

3926360 

0 

0 

0 

0 

423612 

0 

0 

423612 

4349972 

Details of Invalid Votes 
category No. of Votes 

Promoter and Promoter Group 

Public Insitutions 

Public - Non Insilulions 

Ordinary 

No 

Appointment of Mr. Gopalsilmy Rajan 
(DI N: 02348441) as Director of the Company who is retiring by rotation 

" of Votes polled No. of votes _ in 
on outstanding 

No. of votes

against 
shares 

favour 

(3)=j(2)/(1)J*100 )4) 15) 

88.7756 3926360 0 

0.0000 0 0 

0.0000 0 0 

88.7756 3926360 0 

0.0000 0 0 

0.0000 0 0 

0.0000 0 0 

0.0000 0 0 

18.8590 423602 10 

0.0000 0 0 

0.0000 0 0 

18.8590 423602 10 

65.2170 4349962 10 

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. 

Disclosure of notes on resolution 

"of votes In 
favour on votes 

polled 

" of Votes 
against on lIotes 

polled 

(6)=[(4)/ (21]*100 pj=IIS)1(2)J*lOO 

100.0000 0.0000 

0 0 

0 0 

100.0000 0.0000 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0.0000 0.0000 

99,9976 0.0024 

0 0 

0 0 

99.9976 0.0024 

99.9998 0.0002 

Ve. 

Add Notes 



Resolution (3) 
Resolution required : (Ordinary I Special) 

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution? 

Category Mode of voting 

E-Voting 

Promoter and Poll 
Promoter Group Postal Ballot (if app licable) 

Total 

E-Voting 

Public- Poll 
Institutions Postal Ballol (if applicable) 

Total 

E-Voting 

Public- Non Poll 
Institutions Postal Ballol (if applicable ) 

Total 

Total 

• this fields are optional 

Description of resolution considered 

No. of shares held 

11) 

4422793 

4422793 

1000 

1000 

2246207 

2246207 

6670000 

No. of votes 
polled 

)2) 

3926360 

0 

0 

3926360 

0 

0 

0 

0 

423612 

0 

0 

423612 

4349972 

Details of Invalid Votes 
Category No. of Votes 

Promoter and Promoter Group 

Public Insitutions 

Public · Non Insitutions 

Ordinary 

No 

Appointment of Mr. Ramachandran Hari krishna (DIN 07131420) as NOn Executive/Non 

Independent Director of the Company. 

" of Votes polled No. of votes _ in 
on outstanding 

No. of votes

against 
shares 

favour 

(3)=j(2)/(1)J*100 )4) 15) 

88.7756 3926360 0 

0.0000 0 0 

0.0000 0 0 

88.7756 3926360 0 

0.0000 0 0 

0 .0000 0 0 

0.0000 0 0 

0.0000 0 0 

18.8590 423602 10 

0.0000 0 0 

0.0000 0 0 

18.8590 423602 10 

65.2170 4349962 10 

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. 

Disclosure of notes on resolution 

"of votes In 
favour on votes 

polled 

" of Votes 
against on votes 

polled 

(6)=((4)/ (2)]*100 m =IIS)1(2JJ*lOO 

100.0000 0.0000 

0 0 

0 0 

100.0000 0.0000 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0.0000 0 .0000 

99.9976 0.0024 

0 0 

0 0 

99.9976 0.0024 

99.9998 0.0002 

Ve. 

Add Notes 



Resolution (4) 
Resolution required : (Ordinary I Special) 

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution? 

Category Mode of voting 

E-Voting 

Promoter and Poll 
Promoter Group Postal Ballot (if app licable) 

Total 

E-Voting 

Public- Poll 

Institutions Postal Ballot (if applicable ) 

Total 

E-Voting 

Public- Non Poll 
Institutions Postal Ballot (if applicable ) 

Total 

Total 

• tl'lis fields are optiOnal 

Description of resolution considered 

No. of shares held 

11) 

4422793 

4422793 

1000 

1000 

2246207 

2246207 

6670000 

No. of votes 
polled 

)2) 

3926360 

0 

0 

3926360 

0 

0 

0 

0 

423612 

0 

0 

423612 

4349972 

Details of Invalid Votes 
Category No. of Votes 

Promoter and Promoter Group 

Public Insitu tions 

Public · Non Insitutions 

Special 

No 

Appointment of Mr. Sundar Venkataraman(DIN: 01412283) as an Independent Director of the 

Company. 

" of Votes polled No. of votes _ in 
on outstanding 

No. of votes

against 
shares 

favour 

(3)=j(2)/(1)J*100 )4) 15) 

88.7756 3926360 0 

0.0000 0 0 

0.0000 0 0 

88.7756 3926360 0 

0.0000 0 0 

0.0000 0 0 

0.0000 0 0 

0 .0000 0 0 

18.8590 423602 10 

0.0000 0 0 

0.0000 0 0 

18.8590 423602 10 

65.2170 4349962 10 

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. 

Disclosure of no tes on resolution 

"of votes In 
favour on votes 

polled 

" of Votes 
against on votes 

polled 

(6)=((4)/ (2)]*100 (7)=j(S)1(2)J*100 

100.0000 0.0000 

0 0 

0 0 

100.0000 0.0000 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0.0000 0.0000 

99.9976 0.0024 

0 0 

0 0 

99.9976 0.0024 

99.9998 0.0002 

Ve. 

Add Notes 



ANNEXURE - 2 
\Ulle No. 103, Finl Floor, KlVtri Complex 
'\0, 96{104, Nunpmbakkun High Ro,ad 
tNeJI In NABARO & ICICI Bank) 
Nungambakhm, Chennai - 600 034 
Phone No 0.(4 . 4 S5 3 0256 
.oS] 0257 42652117 
E-Inlil c,dh.n l p ll<!.. gmli l. com 

se~ltrafillh csdhlnapl l.com 
weh"ile ~· ww cid b l Da pa!.co m 

S cDhanapal S, jifssociates LLP 
Practising Company Secretaries 

Designated Partners : 
S. Dhanapal, B.Com., B.A.B.L., F,C.S 
N. Ramanathan , B.Com., EC.S 
Smi!1 Cbirimar, M.Corn., EC.S, DCG(ICSI) 

LLPIN Ace - 0368 
(Regd. with Limited Liabil ity Under the LLP Act. 2008) 

FORM NO. MGT-13 
REPORT OF SCRUTINIZER 

{Pursuant to Section 108 o/the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 20 a/the Companies (Management 
and Administration) Rules, 2014J 

To 
The Chairman, 
42 nd Annual General Meeting of the Equity Shareholders of 
Mi s. Hemadri Cements Limited 
Chennai 

Dear Sir, 

I, N.Ramanathan, Designated Partner of Mis. S Dhanapal & Associates LLP, a firm of Practising 
Company Secretaries, appointed as Scrutinizer by the Board of Directors of Mis. Hemadri 
Cements Limited ("the Company") for the purpose of scrutinizing the e-voting process taken in 
connection with the 42 "d Annual General Meeting pursuant to Section 108 of the Companies Act, 
2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 
(Amendment Rules, 2015) in respect of the below mentioned resolutions proposed at the 42nd 
Annual General meeting of the Equity Shareholders of Mis. Hemadri Cements Limited, held on 
Wednesday, the 31st day of July , 2024 at 03.00 P.M. by video Conferencing lather Audio Visual 
means eVC I OAVM), submit the results of voting by electronic means as con tained herein. 

The Compliance with the provisions of the Com panies Act, 2013 and the Rules made thereunder 
relating to voting through electronic means by the shareholders on the resolutions proposed in 
the Notice of the 42nd Annual General Meeting of the Com pany is the responsibility of the 
Company. My responsibil ity as a Scrutinizer is to ensure that the voting process, through 
electronic means is conducted in a fair and transparent manner and render Scrutinizer's Report 
of the total votes cast in favour or against if any to the Chairman on the resolutions, based on the 
reports generated from the electronic voting system provided by Central Depository Services 
Limited (CDSL). 

The voting rights of members were in proportion to their share of paid up equi 
of the company as on cut-off date i.e. 24th July, 2024 and as per Regis 0 
company. ...._", 



Continuation Sheet 

S q)hanapal 8r Ylssociates LLP 
Practis ing Company Secretaries 

The results of the voting are as un der: 

Resolution No.1 - To receive, consider and adopt the Audited Financial Statements of the 
Company for the financial year ended 31st March 2024 the Report of the Auditors and the 
Board of Directors the reon. (Ordinary Business - Ordinary Resolution) 

No. of Shares 

Total Votes Cast 4349972 
Less : Invalid votes 0 
Net Valid votes cast 4349972 
Votes cast in favour 4349962 
Votes Cast against 10 

% aftotal valid votes cast in favour of the resolution: 
% aftotal valid votes cast against the resolution: 

99.99 
0.01 

No.ofMemhers 

43 
0 

43 
42 
1 

Resolution No. 2- To appoint a Director in place of Mr. Gopalsamy Raja n 
(DIN: 02348441) who retires by rotation and being eligible, offers himself for 
reappointment (Ordinary Business - Ordinary Resolution) 

No. of Shares 
Total Votes Cast 4349972 
Less: Inva lid votes 0 
Net Valid votes cast 4349972 
Votes cast in favour 4349962 
Votes Cast against 10 

% of total valid votes cast in favour ofthe resolution: 
% of total valid votes cast against the resolution: 

99.99 
0.01 

No. of Members 
43 
0 

43 
42 
1 

Resolution No. 3- To appoint Mr. Ramachandran Harikrishna (DIN: 07131420) as Non 
Executive/ Non-Independent Director of the Company: (Special Business - Ordinary 
Resolution) 

No. of Shares 
Total Votes Cast 4349972 
Less: Invalid votes 0 
Net Valid votes cast 4349972 
Votes cast in favour 4349962 
Votes Cast against 10 

% ofto13J valid votes cast in favour of the resolution: 
% of total valid votes cast against the resolution: 

No. of Members 
43 
0 

43 
42 - .0. } 

,r 1 -f _ -- 99.99 
- 0.01 



Continuation Sheet 

S Q)hanapal 8r 5lssociates LLP 
Practising Company Secretaries 

Resolution No.4 - Appointment of Mr. Sundar Venkatraman (DIN: 01412283) as an 
Independent Directo r of the Company: (Special Business - Special Resolution) 

No. of Shares No. of Members 
Tota! Votes Cast 4349972 43 
Less: Invalid votes 0 0 
Net Valid votes cast 4349972 43 
Votes cast in favour 4349962 42 
Votes Cast against 10 1 

% of total valid votes cast in favour of the resolution: 
% oftotal valid votes cast against the resolution: 

99.99 
0.01 

Based on the above voting results, the Chairman may declare the result of the voting of the 
resolutions as placed before the members at the 42"d Annual General Meeting ofthe company. 

Place: Chenna! 
Dated: 31.07.2024 

Thanking you, 
Yours faithfully, 

For S DHANAPAL & ASSOCIATES LLP 
(A firm of Practis ing Company Secretaries) 

~~~~:t: 
Designated Partner 

M. No.F6665 
C. P. No.ll084 

UDIN,F006665F000864467 


