

HEMADRI CEMENTS LIMITED

Admin. Office: No 3, Veerasamy Street, III Floor, West Mambalam, Chennai - 600033 CIN: L26942AP1981PLC002995

Email ID: cs@hemadricements.com

Website: www.hemadricements.com

Date: 01.08.2024

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department, 2nd Floor, New Trading Wing, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Scrip code: 502133; ISIN: INE07BK01011

Subject: - Disclosure under Regulation 44 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015; E-Voting results of the 42nd Annual General Meeting(AGM).

Pursuant to Regulation 44(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015, please find the attached

- The E-Voting results of the 42nd AGM of the Company held on Wednesday, 31st day of July 2024 at 3:00 P.M through virtual mode enclosed as Annexure-1.
- The Scrutinizer Report is enclosed as Annexure-2

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully For HEMADRI CEMENTS LIMITED



KRISH NARAYANAN COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Scrip code	502133
NSE Symbol	NOTLISTED
MSEI Symbol	NOTLISTED
ISIN	INE07BK01011
Name of the company	HEMADRI CEMENTS LIMITED
Type of meeting	AGM
Date of the meeting / last day of receipt of postal ballot forms (in case of Postal Ballot)	31-07-2024
Start time of the meeting	03:00 PM
End time of the meeting	03:16 PM

Import XML

Validate

Home





Home Validate

S	cruti	nize	r De	tai

Scrutinizer Details				
N. Ramanathan				
M/s. S Dhanapal & Associates LLP				
CS				
6665				
05-07-2024				
31-07-2024				



Next



Home	Validate
nome	vanuare

Voting results	
Record date	24-07-2024
Total number of shareholders on record date	8431
No. of shareholders present in the meeting either in person or through proxy	
a) Promoters and Promoter group	C
b) Public	0
No. of shareholders attended the meeting through video conferencing	
a) Promoters and Promoter group	3
b) Public	40
No. of resolution passed in the meeting	4
Disclosure of notes on voting results	Add Notes





			Reso	olution (1)				
	Re	solution required: (Or	dinary / Special)			Ordinary		_
Whether	promoter/promoter group are			No				
	Description of resolution considered				ption of the Financia arch 2024 including t			
Category	Mode of voting	No. of shares held	No. of votes polled	% of Votes polled on outstanding shares	% of votes in favour on votes polled	% of Votes against on votes polled		
		(1)	(2)	(3)=[(2)/(1)]*100	(4)	(5)	(6)=[(4)/(2)]*100	(7)=[(5)/(2)]*100
	E-Voting	4422793	3926360	88.7756	3926360	0	100.0000	0.0000
Promoter and	Poll		0	0.0000	0	0	0	C
Promoter Group	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.0000	0	0	0	C
	Total	4422793	3926360	88.7756	3926360	0	100.0000	0.0000
	E-Voting		0	0.0000	0	0	0	C
Public-	Poll	1000	0	0.0000	0	0	0	c
Institutions	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.0000	0	0	0	C
	Total	1000	0	0.0000	0	0	0.0000	0.0000
	E-Voting		423612	18.8590	423602	10	99.9976	0.0024
Public- Non	Poll	2246207	0	0.0000	0	0	0	C
Institutions	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.0000	0	0	0	C
	Total	2246207	423612	18.8590	423602	10	99.9976	0.0024
	Total	6670000	4349972	65.2170	4349962	10	99.9998	0.0002
					Whether resolution	is Pass or Not.	Y	es
					Disclosure of n	otes on resolution	Add	Notes

Details of Invalid Votes				
Category	No. of Votes			
Promoter and Promoter Group				
Public Insitutions	_			
Public - Non Insitutions				



			Reso	olution (2)				
	Res	solution required: (Or	dinary / Special)			Ordinary		
Whether p	promoter/promoter group are	interested in the age	nda/resolution?			No		
		Description of resolu	tion considered	(DIN: (Appointm 02348441) as Directo	ent of Mr. Gopalsa or of the Company		otation
Category	Mode of voting	No. of shares held	s held No. of votes % of Votes polled on outstanding shares No. of votes - in Against % of Votes polled favour against					% of Votes against on votes polled
	1.4	(1)	(2)	(3)=[(2)/(1)]*100	(4)	(5)	(6)=[(4)/(2)]*100	(7)=[(5)/(2)]*100
	E-Voting	4422793	3926360	88.7756	3926360	0	100.0000	0.0000
Promoter and	Poll		0	0.0000	0	0	0	0
Promoter Group	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.0000	0	0	0	o
	Total	4422793	3926360	88.7756	3926360	0	100.0000	0.0000
1	E-Voting		0	0.0000	0	0	0	0
Public-	Poll	1000	0	0.0000	0	0	0	0
Institutions	Postal Ballot (if applicable)	-	0	0.0000	0	0	0	0
	Total	1000	0	0.0000	0	Ó	0.0000	0.0000
	E-Voting		423612	18.8590	423602	10	99,9976	0.0024
Public- Non	Poll	2246207	0	0.0000	0	0	0	0
Institutions	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.0000	0	0	0	0
	Total	2246207	423612	18.8590	423602	10	99.9976	0.0024
	Total	6670000	4349972	65.2170	4349962	10	99.9998	0.0002
					Whether resolution	is Pass or Not.	Ye	25
					Disclosure of n	otes on resolution	Add I	Notes

Details of Invalid Votes				
Category	No. of Votes			
Promoter and Promoter Group				
Public Insitutions				
Public - Non Insitutions	- 1			



Home

			Reso	olution (3)				
	Res	solution required: (Or	dinary / Special)			Ordinary		
Whether p	promoter/promoter group are	interested in the ager	nda/resolution?			No		
Description of resolution considered				Appointment o	of Mr. Ramachandra Independe	n Hari krishna (DIN ent Director of the (Executive/Non
Category	Mode of voting	No. of shares held	No. of shares held No. of votes polled on outstanding shares held shares held polled shares fit					% of Votes against on votes polled
	18. 8. 61	(1)	(2)	(3)=[(2)/(1)]*100	(4)	(5)	(6)=[(4)/(2)]*100	(7)=[(5)/(2)]*100
	E-Voting	4422793	3926360	88.7756	3926360	0	100.0000	0.0000
Promoter and	Poll		0	0.0000	0	0	0	0
Promoter Group	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.0000	0	0	0	0
	Total	4422793	3926360	88.7756	3926360	0	100.0000	0.0000
10.00	E-Voting		0	0.0000	0	0	0	0
Public-	Poll	1000	0	0.0000	0	0	0	0
Institutions	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.0000	0	0	0	0
	Total	1000	0	0.0000	0	Ó	0.0000	0.0000
	E-Voting	1 1 1 1	423612	18.8590	423602	10	99,9976	0.0024
Public- Non	Poll	2246207	0	0.0000	0	0	0	0
Institutions	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.0000	0	0	0	0
	Total	2246207	423612	18.8590	423602	10	99.9976	0.0024
	Total	6670000	4349972	65.2170	4349962	10	99.9998	0.0002
					Whether resolution	is Pass or Not.	Y	es
					Disclosure of n	otes on resolution	Add	Notes

Details of Invalid Votes				
Category	No. of Votes			
Promoter and Promoter Group				
Public Insitutions				
Public - Non Insitutions				



Home

			Reso	olution (4)					
200	Res	solution required: (Or	dinary / Special)			Special			
Whether p	promoter/promoter group are	nda/resolution?	No						
	Description of resolution considered				Appointment of Mr. Sundar Venkataraman(DIN: 01412283) as an Independent Director o Company.				
Category	Mode of voting	No. of shares held	No. of votes polled	% of Votes polled on outstanding shares	No. of votes – in favour	% of votes in favour on votes polled	% of Votes against on votes polled		
	1.4.1.4.1	(1)	(2)	(3)=[(2)/(1)]*100	(4)	(5)	(6)=[(4)/(2)]*100	(7)=[(5)/(2)]*100	
	E-Voting	4422793	3926360	88.7756	3926360	0	100.0000	0.0000	
Promoter and	Poll		0	0.0000	0	0	0	0	
Promoter Group	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.0000	0	0	0	O	
	Total	4422793	3926360	88.7756	3926360	0	100.0000	0.0000	
E	E-Voting		0	0.0000	0	0	0	0	
Public-	Poll	1000	0	0.0000	0	0	0	C	
Institutions	Postal Ballot (if applicable)	-	0	0.0000	0	0	0	C	
	Total	1000	0	0.0000	0	0	0.0000	0.0000	
	E-Voting		423612	18.8590	423602	10	99,9976	0.0024	
Public- Non	Poll	2246207	0	0.0000	0	0	0	0	
Institutions	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		0	0.0000	0	0	0	0	
	Total	2246207	423612	18.8590	423602	10	99.9976	0.0024	
	Total	6670000	4349972	65.2170	4349962	10	99.9998	0.0002	
					Whether resolution	is Pass or Not.	Ye	es	
					Disclosure of n	otes on resolution	Add	Notes	

Details of Invalid Votes		
Category	No. of Votes	
Promoter and Promoter Group		
Public Insitutions		
Public - Non Insitutions		



ANNEXURE - 2

Suite No. 103, First Floor, Kaveri Complex No. 96/104, Nungambakkam High Road (Next to NABARD & ICICI Bank) Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034 Phone No. 044 - 4553 0256 4553 0257 / 4265 2127 E-mail: csdhanapal@gmail.com secretarial@csdhanapal.com

S Dhanapal & Associates LLP Practising Company Secretaries

LLPIN ACB - 0368 (Regd. with Limited Liability Under the LLP Act, 2008)

Designated Partners : S. Dhanapal, B.Com., B.A.B.L., FC.S N. Ramanathan, B.Com., FC.S Smita Chirimar, M.Com., FC.S, DCG(ICSI)

FORM NO. MGT-13 REPORT OF SCRUTINIZER

[Pursuant to Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014]

To

The Chairman,

42nd Annual General Meeting of the Equity Shareholders of **M/s. Hemadri Cements Limited** Chennai

Dear Sir,

I, N.Ramanathan, Designated Partner of M/s. S Dhanapal & Associates LLP, a firm of Practising Company Secretaries, appointed as Scrutinizer by the Board of Directors of M/s. **Hemadri Cements Limited** ("the Company") for the purpose of scrutinizing the e-voting process taken in connection with the 42nd Annual General Meeting pursuant to Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (Amendment Rules, 2015) in respect of the below mentioned resolutions proposed at the 42nd Annual General meeting of the Equity Shareholders of M/s. **Hemadri Cements Limited**, held on Wednesday, the 31st day of July , 2024 at 03.00 P.M. by video Conferencing / Other Audio Visual means (VC / OAVM), submit the results of voting by electronic means as contained herein.

The Compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made thereunder relating to voting through electronic means by the shareholders on the resolutions proposed in the Notice of the 42nd Annual General Meeting of the Company is the responsibility of the Company. My responsibility as a Scrutinizer is to ensure that the voting process, through electronic means is conducted in a fair and transparent manner and render Scrutinizer's Report of the total votes cast in favour or against if any to the Chairman on the resolutions, based on the reports generated from the electronic voting system provided by Central Depository Services Limited (CDSL).

The voting rights of members were in proportion to their share of paid up equity share capital of the company as on cut-off date i.e. 24th July, 2024 and as per Register of Members of the company.



S Dhanapal & Associates LLP Practising Company Secretaries

The results of the voting are as under:

Resolution No. 1 – To receive, consider and adopt the Audited Financial Statements of the Company for the financial year ended 31st March 2024 the Report of the Auditors and the Board of Directors thereon. (Ordinary Business – Ordinary Resolution)

	No. of Shares	No. of Members
Total Votes Cast	4349972	43
Less: Invalid votes	0	0
Net Valid votes cast	4349972	43
Votes cast in favour	4349962	42
Votes Cast against	10	1

% of total valid votes cast in favour of the resolution: - 99.99 % of total valid votes cast against the resolution: - 0.01

Resolution No. 2– To appoint a Director in place of Mr. Gopalsamy Rajan (DIN: 02348441) who retires by rotation and being eligible, offers himself for reappointment (Ordinary Business – Ordinary Resolution)

	No. of Shares	No. of Members
Total Votes Cast	4349972	43
Less: Invalid votes	0	0
Net Valid votes cast	4349972	43
Votes cast in favour	4349962	42
Votes Cast against	10	1

% of total valid votes cast in favour of the resolution: - 99.99 % of total valid votes cast against the resolution: - 0.01

Resolution No. 3- To appoint Mr. Ramachandran Harikrishna (DIN: 07131420) as Non Executive/Non-Independent Director of the Company: (Special Business - Ordinary Resolution)

	No. of Shares	No. of Members
Total Votes Cast	4349972	43
Less: Invalid votes	0	0
Net Valid votes cast	4349972	43
Votes cast in favour	4349962	42
Votes Cast against	10	

% of total valid votes cast in favour of the resolution: - 99.99 % of total valid votes cast against the resolution: - 0.01



S Dhanapal & Associates LLP Practising Company Secretaries

Resolution No. 4 – Appointment of Mr. Sundar Venkatraman (DIN: 01412283) as an Independent Director of the Company: (Special Business – Special Resolution)

	No. of Shares	No. of Members
Total Votes Cast	4349972	43
Less: Invalid votes	0	0
Net Valid votes cast	4349972	43
Votes cast in favour	4349962	42
Votes Cast against	10	1

% of total valid votes cast in favour of the resolution: - 99.99 % of total valid votes cast against the resolution: - 0.01

Based on the above voting results, the Chairman may declare the result of the voting of the resolutions as placed before the members at the 42^{nd} Annual General Meeting of the company.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For S DHANAPAL & ASSOCIATES LLP (A firm of Practising Company Secretaries)



N.Ramanathan

Designated Partner M. No.F6665 C. P. No.11084 UDIN: F006665F000864467

Place: Chennai Dated: 31.07.2024

